
Party District Chamber First Name Last Name Email
R 7 Senator Michelle Axtman maxtman@ndlegis.gov
R 43 Senator Jeff Barta jbarta@ndlegis.gov
R 23 Senator Todd Beard tbeard@ndlegis.gov
R 1 Senator Brad Bekkedahl bbekkedahl@ndlegis.gov
R 33 Senator Keith Boehm kboehm@ndlegis.gov
D 10 Senator Ryan Braunberger rbraunberger@ndlegis.gov
R 5 Senator Randy A. Burckhard raburckhard@ndlegis.gov
R 35 Senator Sean Cleary scleary@ndlegis.gov
R 16 Senator David A. Clemens dclemens@ndlegis.gov
R 12 Senator Cole Conley cconley@ndlegis.gov
R 41 Senator Kyle Davison kdavison@ndlegis.gov
R 32 Senator Dick Dever ddever@ndlegis.gov
R 47 Senator Michael Dwyer mdwyer@ndlegis.go
R 36 Senator Jay Elkin jayelkin@ndlegis.gov
R 28 Senator Robert Erbele rerbele@ndlegis.gov
R 15 Senator Judy Estenson jestenson@ndlegis.gov
D 21 Senator Kathy Hogan khogan@ndlegis.gov
R 38 Senator David Hogue dhogue@ndlegis.gov
R 4 Senator Jordan L. Kannianen jkannianen@ndlegis.gov
R 39 Senator Greg Kessel gkessel@ndlegis.gov
R 14 Senator Jerry Klein jklein@ndlegis.gov
R 40 Senator Karen K. Krebsbach kkrebsbach@ndlegis.gov
R 42 Senator Curt Kreun ckreun@ndlegis.gov
R 34 Senator Doug Larsen douglarsen@ndlegis.gov
R 30 Senator Diane Larson dlarson@ndlegis.gov
R 13 Senator Judy Lee jlee@ndlegis.gov
R 20 Senator Randy D. Lemm rlemm@ndlegis.gov
R 25 Senator Larry Luick lluick@ndlegis.gov
R 8 Senator Jeffery J. Magrum jmagrum@ndlegis.gov
D 11 Senator Tim Mathern tmathern@ndlegis.gov
R 18 Senator Scott Meyer scottmeyer@ndlegis.gov
R 19 Senator Janne Myrdal jmyrdal@ndlegis.gov
R 26 Senator Dale Patten dpatten@ndlegis.gov
R 3 Senator Bob Paulson bpaulson@ndlegis.gov
D 44 Senator Merrill Piepkorn mpiepkorn@ndlegis.gov
R 46 Senator Jim P. Roers jroers@ndlegis.gov
R 27 Senator Kristin Roers kroers@ndlegis.gov
R 37 Senator Dean Rummel drummel@ndlegis.gov
R 2 Senator David S. Rust drust@ndlegis.gov
R 31 Senator Donald Schaible dgschaible@ndlegis.gov
R 17 Senator Jonathan Sickler jlsickler@ndlegis.gov
R 45 Senator Ronald Sorvaag rsorvaag@ndlegis.gov
R 6 Senator Shawn Vedaa svedaa@ndlegis.gov
R 29 Senator Terry M. Wanzek tmwanzek@ndlegis.gov
R 22 Senator Mark F. Weber markweber@ndlegis.gov



R 9 Senator Kent Weston kweston@ndlegis.gov
R 24 Senator Michael A. Wobbema mwobbema@ndlegis.gov
R 2 Representative Bert Anderson bertanderson@ndlegis.gov
R 6 Representative Dick Anderson dickanderson@ndlegis.gov
R 19 Representative Karen A. Anderson kanderson@ndlegis.gov
R 17 Representative Landon Bahl lbahl@ndlegis.gov
R 38 Representative Larry Bellew lbellew@ndlegis.gov
R 20 Representative Mike Beltz mbeltz@ndlegis.gov
R 30 Representative Glenn Bosch gdbosch@ndlegis.gov
D 44 Representative Josh Boschee jboschee@ndlegis.gov
R 28 Representative Mike Brandenburg mbrandenburg@ndlegis.gov
R 24 Representative Cole Christensen colechristensen@ndlegis.gov
R 27 Representative Josh Christy jchristy@ndlegis.gov
D 11 Representative Liz Conmy lconmy@ndlegis.gov
R 42 Representative Claire Cory clairecory@ndlegis.gov
D 10 Representative Hamida Dakane hdakane@ndlegis.gov
D 9A Representative Jayme Davis jdavis@ndlegis.gov
D 11 Representative Gretchen Dobervich gdobervich@ndlegis.gov
R 7 Representative Jason Dockter jddockter@ndlegis.gov
R 23 Representative Scott Dyk sdyk@ndlegis.gov
R 4B Representative Clayton Fegley cfegley@ndlegis.gov
D 4A Representative Lisa Finley-DeVille lfinleydeville@ndlegis.gov
R 5 Representative Jay Fisher jayfisher@ndlegis.gov
R 15 Representative Kathy Frelich kfrelich@ndlegis.gov
R 28 Representative Jim Grueneich jgrueneich@ndlegis.gov
D 21 Representative LaurieBeth Hager lbhager@ndlegis.gov
R 20 Representative Jared Hagert jhagert@ndlegis.gov
D 44 Representative Karla Rose Hanson krhanson@ndlegis.gov
R 1 Representative Patrick Hatlestad phatlestad@ndlegis.gov
R 36 Representative Dori Hauck dorihauck@ndlegis.gov
R 29 Representative Craig Headland cheadland@ndlegis.gov
R 7 Representative Matt Heilman mheilman@ndlegis.gov
R 32 Representative Pat D. Heinert pdheinert@ndlegis.gov
R 9B Representative Donna Henderson dhenderson@ndlegis.gov
R 31 Representative Dawson Holle dholle@ndlegis.gov
R 3 Representative Jeff A. Hoverson jahoverson@ndlegis.gov
D 43 Representative Zachary Ista zmista@ndlegis.gov
R 15 Representative Dennis Johnson djohnson@ndlegis.gov
R 41 Representative Jorin Johnson jjohnson@ndlegis.gov
R 13 Representative Jim Jonas jjonas@ndlegis.gov
R 35 Representative Karen Karls kkarls@ndlegis.gov
R 46 Representative Jim Kasper jkasper@ndlegis.gov
R 39 Representative Keith Kempenich kkempenich@ndlegis.gov
R 24 Representative Dwight Kiefert dhkiefert@ndlegis.gov
R 47 Representative Lawrence R. Klemin lklemin@ndlegis.gov
R 16 Representative Ben Koppelman bkoppelman@ndlegis.gov



R 36 Representative Gary Kreidt gkreidt@ndlegis.gov
R 37 Representative Mike Lefor mlefor@ndlegis.gov
R 2 Representative Donald W. Longmuir dlongmuir@ndlegis.gov
R 5 Representative Scott Louser slouser@ndlegis.gov
R 16 Representative Andrew Marschall amarschall@ndlegis.gov
R 35 Representative Bob Martinson bmartinson@ndlegis.gov
R 45 Representative Carrie McLeod cmcleod@ndlegis.gov
R 32 Representative Lisa Meier lmeier@ndlegis.gov
D 25 Representative Alisa Mitskog amitskog@ndlegis.gov
D 18 Representative Corey Mock crmock@ndlegis.gov
R 19 Representative David Monson dmonson@ndlegis.gov
R 47 Representative Mike Motschenbacher mmotschenbacher@ndlegis.gov
R 43 Representative Eric James Murphy emurphy@ndlegis.gov
R 30 Representative Mike Nathe mrnathe@ndlegis.gov
R 14 Representative Jon O. Nelson jonelson@ndlegis.gov
R 33 Representative Anna S. Novak anovak@ndlegis.gov
R 42 Representative Emily O'Brien eobrien@ndlegis.gov
R 26 Representative Jeremy Olson jolson@ndlegis.gov
R 8 Representative SuAnn Olson solson@ndlegis.gov
R 12 Representative Mitch Ostlie mostlie@ndlegis.gov
R 34 Representative Todd Porter tkporter@ndlegis.gov
R 8 Representative Brandon Prichard bprichard@ndlegis.gov
R 22 Representative Brandy Pyle bpyle@ndlegis.gov
R 1 Representative David Richter dwrichter@ndlegis.gov
R 23 Representative Nico Rios nrios@ndlegis.gov
R 46 Representative Shannon Roers Jones sroersjones@ndlegis.gov
R 31 Representative Karen M. Rohr kmrohr@ndlegis.gov
R 38 Representative Dan Ruby druby@ndlegis.gov
R 40 Representative Matthew Ruby mruby@ndlegis.gov
R 17 Representative Mark Sanford masanford@ndlegis.gov
R 12 Representative Bernie Satrom blsatrom@ndlegis.gov
R 39 Representative Mike Schatz mischatz@ndlegis.gov
R 13 Representative Austen Schauer aschauer@ndlegis.gov
D 21 Representative Mary Schneider mschneider@ndlegis.gov
R 40 Representative Randy A. Schobinger rschobinger@ndlegis.gov
R 25 Representative Cynthia Schreiber-Beck cschreiberbeck@ndlegis.gov
R 37 Representative Vicky Steiner vsteiner@ndlegis.gov
R 27 Representative Greg Stemen gstemen@ndlegis.gov
R 41 Representative Michelle Strinden mstrinden@ndlegis.gov
R 10 Representative Steve Swiontek sswiontek@ndlegis.gov
R 6 Representative Paul J. Thomas paulthomas@ndlegis.gov
R 26 Representative Kelby Timmons ktimmons@ndlegis.gov
R 34 Representative Nathan Toman nptoman@ndlegis.gov
R 33 Representative Bill Tveit btveit@ndlegis.gov
R 3 Representative Lori VanWinkle lvanwinkle@ndlegis.gov
R 18 Representative Steve Vetter smvetter@ndlegis.gov



R 29 Representative Don Vigesaa dwvigesaa@ndlegis.gov
R 45 Representative Scott Wagner swagner@ndlegis.gov
R 22 Representative Jonathan Warrey jwarrey@ndlegis.gov
R 14 Representative Robin Weisz rweisz@ndlegis.gov



Mobile Phone StreetAddress_Member CityStateZip
719-351-0654 4010 Ridge Way Bismarck, ND 58503-9193
701-741-5906 815 South 21st Street Grand Forks, ND 58201-4135
701-580-5606 1716 29th Street West Williston, ND 58801-2312
701-570-1879 P.O. Box 2443 Williston, ND 58802-2443
701-425-1520 2752 34th Street Mandan, ND 58554-8128
701-793-3406 4924 Amber Valley Parkway, Apt. 307 Fargo, ND 58104-8640

1837 15th Street SW Minot, ND 58701-6158
701-426-4618 1210 Meredith Drive Bismarck, ND 58501-2671
701-526-6891 1682 Oakwood Drive West Fargo, ND 58078-4315
701-320-9460 1901 Third Street SE Jamestown, ND 58401-3980
701-261-8703 4918 Meadow Creek Drive South Fargo, ND 58104-7116
701-391-6330 1416 Eastwood Street Bismarck, ND 58504-6226
701-400-6075 1754 Santa Gertrudis Drive Bismarck, ND 58503-0862
701-290-6583 3521 94th Avenue SW Taylor, ND 58656-9646

6512 51st Avenue SE Lehr, ND 58460-9149
701-351-3375 8484 Highway 20 Warwick, ND 58381-9468

710 South University Drive Fargo, ND 58103-2632
P.O. Box 1000 Minot, ND 58702-1000

701-421-8813 8011 51st Street NW Stanley, ND 58784-9562
701-260-0609 P.O. Box 1006 Belfield, ND 58622-1006

P.O. Box 265 Fessenden, ND 58438-0265
701-720-1291 P.O. Box 1767 Minot, ND 58702-1767
701-741-2612 3111 Longbow Court Grand Forks, ND 58203-2193
701-214-1445 104 Keidel Trail SW Mandan, ND 58554-2322
701-400-7218 2525 Larson Road Bismarck, ND 58504-8926

1822 Brentwood Court West Fargo, ND 58078-4204
701-430-1536 623 166th Avenue SE Hillsboro, ND 58045-9263

17945 101st Street SE Fairmount, ND 58030-9522
701-321-2224 P.O. Box 467 Hazelton, ND 58544-0467
701-893-5016 433 16th Avenue South Fargo, ND 58103-4329
218-791-7655
701-331-0946 P.O. Box 153 Edinburg, ND 58227-0153
701-570-4908 P.O. Box 812 Watford City, ND 58854-0812
701-833-4752 9801 Highway 52 South Minot, ND 58701-2426

1321 Third Street North Fargo, ND 58102-2728
701-371-4999 4420 Carrie Rose Lane South Fargo, ND 58104-6818
701-566-0340 4378 Estate Drive South Fargo, ND 58104-3318
701-290-0593 835 Senior Avenue Dickinson, ND 58601-3755
 701-216-0270 P.O. Box 1198 Tioga, ND 58852-1198

9115 Highway 21 Mott, ND 58646-9200
617-461-3072 152 Christian Drive Grand Forks, ND 58201-9304
701-361-2156 3402 Birdie Street North Fargo, ND 58102-1201
701-721-5346 P.O. Box 550 Velva, ND 58790-0550

900 Seventh Avenue SW Jamestown, ND 58401-4542
P.O. Box 231 Casselton, ND 58012-0231



701-370-5100 10771 Highway 20 Sarles, ND 58372-9769
701-595-1579 11829 31st Street SE Valley City, ND 58072-9709
701-641-1549 P.O. Box 604 Crosby, ND 58730-0604
701-228-4782 1187 77th Street NE Willow City, ND 58384-9109
701-520-0559 14334 70th Street NE Grafton, ND 58237-9138
701-340-7732 1902 Kings View Drive Grand Forks, ND 58201-9282

812 Bel Air Place Minot, ND 58703-1751
701-430-1209 P.O. Box 218 Hillsboro, ND 58045-0218
701-226-1886 4117 Downing Street Bismarck, ND 58504-8848
701-367-3513 517 First Street North Fargo, ND 58102-4540
701-709-0237 8044 County Road 34 Edgeley, ND 58433-9761

P.O. Box 176 Rogers, ND 58479-0176

701-793-6409 1612 Ninth Street South Fargo, ND 58103-4119
701-213-6553 P.O. Box 5094 Grand Forks, ND 58206-5094
651-356-9634 4802 15th Avenue South, Apt. 301 Fargo, ND 58103-8926
701-202-8700 601 John Street Rolette, ND 58366-7209
701-361-5627 1625 23rd Street South Fargo, ND 58103-3722
701-214-0486 2025 Pebbleview Loop Bismarck, ND 58503-1277
701-421-6912 14090 47th Lane NW, Lot 314 Williston, ND 58801-8618
701-263-1442 10801 240th Street NW Berthold, ND 58718-9619

1828 15th Street SW Minot, ND 58701-6159
701-351-0719 8827 54th Street NE Devils Lake, ND 58301-9587
701-535-0286 P.O. Box 84 Ellendale, ND 58436-0084
701-371-1407 920 Ninth Street South Fargo, ND 58103-3146
218-779-8691 948 27th Street NE Emerado, ND 58228-9744
701-793-9181 1114 Fifth Street North Fargo, ND 58102-3713
701-770-8899 P.O. Box 1342 Williston, ND 58802-1342
218-790-1345 2461 81st Avenue SW Hebron, ND 58638-9510

4950 92nd Avenue SE Montpelier, ND 58472-9630
701-989-8268 5501 Flatrock Drive Bismarck, ND 58503-8929
701-595-2251 1501 Eastwood Street Bismarck, ND 58504-6230
701-370-3250 7980 99th Street NE Calvin, ND 58323-9601
701-214-9506 2185 54th Street Mandan, ND 58554-8731
701-340-8237 1300 72nd Street SE Minot, ND 58701-9377
701-361-6671 3850 15th Avenue South Grand Forks, ND 58201-3727
701-739-9328 4518 Highway 20 South Devils Lake, ND 58301-8518

1002 28th Street South, Suite C Fargo, ND 58103-8736
701-388-8525 1530 Woodridge Lane West Fargo, ND 58078-4032

2112 Senate Drive Bismarck, ND 58501-1978
701-799-9000 1128 Westrac Drive Fargo, ND 58103-8729
701-523-2273 9005 151st Avenue SW Bowman, ND 58623-8857
701-490-0443 3707 115th Avenue SE Valley City, ND 58072-9312
701-471-5802 3929 Valley Drive Bismarck, ND 58503-1729
701-491-0665 1945 Burlington Drive West Fargo, ND 58078-4324



3892 County Road 86 New Salem, ND 58563-9406
701-290-0539 P.O. Box 564 Dickinson, ND 58602-0564
701-629-1632 P.O. Box 1191 Stanley, ND 58784-1191
701-833-8489 1718 Birch Place SW Minot, ND 58701-7097

2106 10th Street West West Fargo, ND 58078-3213
2749 Pacific Avenue Bismarck, ND 58501-2513

701-306-7689 3640 Parker Place North Fargo, ND 58102-4878
701-202-7126 1713 South Third Street Bismarck, ND 58504-7114

1504 Oakwood Avenue Wahpeton, ND 58075-3553
701-732-0085 P.O. Box 12542 Grand Forks, ND 58208-2542

P.O. Box 8 Osnabrock, ND 58269-0008
701-471-9014 2905 Remuda Drive Bismarck, ND 58503-0103
513-237-7711 3902 15th Avenue South Grand Forks, ND 58201-3720
701-319-1500 1899 Bonn Boulevard Bismarck, ND 58504-7019
701-771-2193 420 Sixth Avenue SE Rugby, ND 58368-2320
701-870-0288 1139 Elbowoods Drive Hazen, ND 58545-4923
952-693-3109 5021 West Elm Court Grand Forks, ND 58203-0606
701-651-7486 P.O. Box 692 Arnegard, ND 58835-0692
701-220-0907 17763 Highway 83 Baldwin, ND 58521-9724

905 Fourth Avenue SE Jamestown, ND 58401-5510
4604 Borden Harbor Drive SE Mandan, ND 58554-7961

701-220-0624 8600 Creekside Drive Bismarck, ND 58504-3952
701-388-2622 P.O. Box 337 Casselton, ND 58012-0337
701-770-8160 2414 22nd Street West Williston, ND 58801-6500

3602 Seventh Street West, Apt. 105 Williston, ND 58801-4092
701-630-6746 5948 Silverleaf Drive South Fargo, ND 58104-7127

1704 Fourth Street NE Mandan, ND 58554-3814
701-720-7442 4620 46th Avenue NW Minot, ND 58703-8710
701-509-8149 1400 Golden Valley Lane Minot, ND 58703-1192

675 Vineyard Drive Grand Forks, ND 58201-2904
701-320-7239 P.O. Box 950 Jamestown, ND 58402-0950
701-333-8610 400 East Ninth Street New England, ND 58647-7528
701-730-4474 110 West Beaton Drive West Fargo, ND 58078-2657
701-306-0860 1011 Eighth Street South Fargo, ND 58103-2725

701-899-3232 1251 Pegasus Road Wahpeton, ND 58075-4868
859 Senior Avenue Dickinson, ND 58601-3755

507-828-7836 4850 46th Street South, Apt. 117 Fargo, ND 58104-5016
701-799-9799 3223 Timber Creek Circle South Fargo, ND 58104-7745
701-361-9392 3645 Juniper Court South Fargo, ND 58104-7514
701-626-2777 P.O. Box 162 Velva, ND 58790-0162
701-339-5471 P.O. Box 26 Watford City, ND 58854-0026
701-484-1906 203 Fourth Avenue NW Mandan, ND 58554-3135
701-870-4014 610A Hazen Bay Road Hazen, ND 58545-9483
701-833-0586 205 Ninth Street SE Minot, ND 58701-4043
612-770-8689 804 South 17th Street Grand Forks, ND 58201-4241



P.O. Box 763 Cooperstown, ND 58425-0763
701-799-2880 2906 Edgemont Street North Fargo, ND 58102-1552
701-388-3417 1321 Morningside Drive Casselton, ND 58012-3716

2639 First Street SE Hurdsfield, ND 58451-9029


